02-17-2006

 \mathbb{R}



ŒΤ

103181295

Our Ref.: 3877-32

	<u> </u>			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
G. TANTE	ν το			
Seigo TANE	(1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho			
	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.			
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	(2) Name:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:			
Assignment Merger	City:			
Security Assignment Change of Name				
Other	State/Country: Zip:			
	Additional name to 8, address to a total 29 TX MAY			
Execution Date: January 24, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
January 24, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ale aggionment in heire filed to a decide to			
A. Patent Application No(s).	nis assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
	B. Patent No(s).			
(1)				
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Larry S. Nixon				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
) N '			
Larry S. Nixon February 13, 2006				
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date			
Reg. No. 25,640				
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
	, ,			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be favor	1. (571) 072 0140			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/15/2006 DTESSEM1 00000023 11352291

04 FC:8021

40 00 DD

1042595

PATENT REEL: 017560 FRAME: 0767

Case No.	:		
97257-US-TO/cy			

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(inventors)	Seigo Tane				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan				
(Address)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan				
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and inter					
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all				
	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as				
(Title)	METER PANEL FOR USE IN AUTOMOTIVE INSTRUMENT				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on				
	or has already filed U.S. application Serial No, on				
	Of has already filed 0.0. application oction No, on				
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said				
	assignee at the time the invention was made.				
The un	dersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the				
application or a	my interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and				
also to execute	separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem				
necessary or e	xpedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or				
•	e International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
The un	dersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a				
valid United Sta	ates patent to the Assignee.				
The un	ndersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all				
Letters Patent	of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing				
applications the	ereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has				
(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and					
	e, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
The ur	ndersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this				
assignment an	y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the				
United States I	Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S				
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only					
	th respect to this invention.				
in witn	ess whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).				
- 2-	wary 24. 2006 Signature of inventor Seigo Tane Seigo Tane				
Date January 24. 2006 Signature of inventor Seign Time					
V	0 / Seigo rane				
1	11 21 2006 (This Kato				
Date	ranuary 14, 2001 Witnessed by:				
7	January 24, 2006 Witnessed by: Mihi Kato				
9	•				

264637

FORM PTO-1595

©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP

HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

3-1.06

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and The

103181296

ned document.

 Name of conveying party(ies): Toshiki TANAKA Kouichirou AMEMIYA Hideyuki MIYATA

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

FUJITSU LIMITED

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): January 30, 2006
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1341.1397 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 Name of Person Signing Signature

February 10, 2006 Date

02/14/2006 MWDLDGE1 00000076 11350878 04 FC:80P1

40.00 OF

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h	perchy acknowledged the undersigned ASSIGN	NOR hereby sells assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE the emire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)				
PHYSICAL WIRING CONTROL DEV	VICE, PHYSICAL WIRING CONTI	ROL METHOD,		
AND COMPUTER PRODUCT				
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	, was:	for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on January 30, 20	O 0 6 (Insert date of execution of appli	ication, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on		y authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein The ASSIGNOR agrec(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any librates to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	thereon, for the full term or terms for which the after, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) if ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the conference of the form of the form of the securing, maintaining and expelication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patents of the form or other legal proceeding which may are a, including separate assignments and declarates.	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and "). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, latent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	uor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).		
、 国中 後 毅	Toshiki TANAKA	Jan. 30, 2006		
1) 闰中 後数 (Signature)	(Type Name)	Jan. 30, 2006 (Date)		
2) 面容 宏一郎	Kouichirou AMEMIYA	Jan. 30, 200 6		
(Signature) 日 史 英 š	(Type Name)	(Date)		
3)	Hideyuki MIYATA	Jan. 30, 2006		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
5)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		

PATENT REEL: 017560 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 02/13/2006